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SELECTION CHARTS SINGLE PHASE

① Suitable for 50/60 Hz. 
② Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

240 X 480 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — FOUR WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

316 STAINLESS STEEL
240 X 480 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — FOUR WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP I – 316SS

 GROUP I

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 ① .05 T153004 6.41 (16.3) 3.14 (8.0) 3.05 (7.7) 4 (1.8) W 0.875 (2.2) NA 1–A

 ① .10 T153005 7.16 (18.2) 3.89 (9.9) 3.67 (9.3) 5 (2.3) W 0.875 (2.2) NA 1–A

 ① .15 T153006 7.16 (18.2) 3.89 (9.9) 3.67 (9.3) 7 (3.2) W 0.875 (2.2) NA 1–A

 ① .25 T253007S 8.68 (22.0) 4.08 (10.4) 3.88 (9.9) 10 (4.5) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 2–B

 ① .50 T253008S 9.06 (23.0) 4.37 (11.1) 4.20 (10.7) 15 (6.8) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 2–B

 ① .75 T253009S 9.68 (24.6) 4.75 (12.1) 4.50 (11.4) 19 (8.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 2–B

 1.00 T253010S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 2–B

 1.50 T253011S 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 2–B

 2.00 T253012S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 2–B

 3.00 T253013S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 2–C

 3.00 T2530134S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 3–C

 5.00 T253014S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 2–C

 5.00 T2530144S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 3–C

 7.50 T2535153S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 4–D

 10.00 T2535163S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 4–D

 15.00 T2535173S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 4–D

 25.00 T2535183S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 4–D

 37.50 TP530193S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 280 (127.0) F ② NA   WSA1 5–E

 50.00 TP530203S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 350 (158.8) F ② NA   WSA1 5–E

 75.00 TP530213S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 430 (195.0) F NA   WSA3 5–E

 100.00 TP530223S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 525 (238.0) F NA   WSA4 5–E

 167.00 TP530233S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1050 (476.3) F NA   WSA5 5–E

 250.00 TP530243S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1440 (653.2) F NA   WSA5 5–E

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 0.25 T253007SS 8.68 (22.0) 4.08 (10.4) 3.88 (9.9) 10 (4.5) W NA NA 2-B

 0.50 T253008SS 9.06 (23.0) 4.37 (11.1) 4.20 (10.7) 15 (6.8) W NA NA 2-B

 0.75 T253009SS 9.68 (24.6) 4.75 (12.1) 4.50 (11.4) 19 (8.6) W NA NA 2-B

 1.00 T253010SS 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W NA NA 2-B

 1.50 T253011SS 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W NA NA 2-B

 2.00 T253012SS 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W NA NA 2-B

 3.00 T253013SS 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W NA NA 3-C

 5.00 T253014SS 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W NA NA 3-C

 7.50 T253515SS 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W NA NA 4-D

 10.00 T253516SS 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W NA NA 4-D

 15.00 T253517SS 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W NA NA 4-D

 25.00 T253518SS 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W NA NA 4-D 

Notes: 0.05 through 25.0 kVA encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 37.5 through 250.0 kVA TP1 compliant

Notes: 0.25 through 25.0 kVA encapsulated (exempt from TP1)
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① Suitable for 50/60 Hz.
② Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

120 X 240 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — FOUR WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP III

NON-VENTILATED TRANSFORMERS — 240 X 480 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — FOUR WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP II

240 X 480 PRIMARY VOLTS — COPPER WINDINGS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — FOUR WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP IA

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 7.50 TC535153S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 100 (45.4) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 4–D

 10.00 TC535163S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 120 (54.4) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 4–D

 15.00 TC535173S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 160 (72.6) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 4–D

 25.00 TC535183S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 4–D

 37.50 TPC530193S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 295 (133.8) F  ② NA   WSA1 5–E

 50.00 TPC530203S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 378 (172.0) F  ② NA   WSA1 5–E

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 37.50 TE2530193S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.90 (68.3) 430 (195.0) F  ② NA NA 5–H

 50.00 TE2530203S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.90 (68.3) 430 (195.0) F  ② NA NA 5–H

 75.00 TE2A530213S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.90 (68.3) 525 (238.0) F NA NA 5–H

 100.00 TE1530223S 42.00 (106.7) 40.00 (101.6) 30.00 (76.2) 775 (352.0) F NA NA 5–H

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 1.0 T353040S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 13–B

 1.5 T353041S 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 13–B

 2.0 T353042S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 13–B

 3.0 T353043S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 13–C

 5.0 T353044S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 13–C

 7.5 T353545S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 13–D

 10.0 T353546S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 13–D

 15.0 T353547S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 13–D

 25.0 T353548S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 13–D

Notes: 7.5 through 25.0 kVA encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 37.5 through 50.0 kVA TP1 compliant

Notes: 37.5 through 100.0 kVA non-ventilated (exempt from TP1)

Notes: 1.0 through 25.0 kVA encapsulated (exempt from TP1)
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208 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — THREE WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

600 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — THREE WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP IV

 GROUP V

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 ① .05 T153104 6.41 (16.3) 3.14 (8.0) 3.05 (7.7) 4 (1.8) W 0.875 (2.2) NA    8–A

 ① .10 T153105 7.16 (18.2) 3.89 (9.9) 3.67 (9.3) 5 (2.3) W 0.875 (2.2) NA  8–A

 ① .15 T153106 7.16 (18.2) 3.89 (9.9) 3.67 (9.3) 7 (3.2) W 0.875 (2.2) NA  8–A

 ① .25 T253107S 8.68 (22.0) 4.08 (10.4) 3.88 (9.9) 10 (4.5) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA  9–B

 ① .50 T253108S 9.06 (23.0) 4.37 (11.1) 4.20 (10.7) 15 (6.8) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA  9–B

 ① .75 T253109S 9.68 (24.6) 4.75 (12.1) 4.50 (11.4) 19 (8.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA  9–B

 1.00 T253110S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA  9–B

 1.50 T253111S 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA  9–B

 2.00 T253112S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA  9–B

 3.00 T2531131S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 10–C

 5.00 T2531141S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 10–C

 7.50 T2536151S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 10–D

 10.00 T2536161S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 10–D

 15.00 T2536171S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 10–D

 25.00 T2536181S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 10–D

 37.50 TP531193S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 275 (125.0) F ② NA WSA1 11-E

 50.00 TP531203S 29.90 (76.0) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 340 (154.0) F ② NA WSA2 11–E

① Suitable for 50/60 Hz. 
② Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 1.0 T2531401S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 6–B

 1.5 T2531411S 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 6–B

 2.0 T2531421S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 6–B

 3.0 T2531431S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 6–C

 5.0 T2531441S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 6–C

 7.5 T2536451S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 6–D

 10.0 T2536461S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 6–D

 15.0 T2536471S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 6–D

 25.0 T2536481S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 6–D

 37.5 TP536491S 25.48 (64.7) 24.39 (62.0) 19.37 (49.2) 257 (117.0) F ② N/A WSA1 58–E

 50.0 TP536503S 25.48 (64.7) 24.39 (62.0) 19.37 (49.2) 340 (154.2) F ② N/A WSA1 17–E

 75.0 TP536513S 35.40 (89.9) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.2) 420 (190.5) F ② N/A WSA3 17–E 

Notes: 0.05 kVA through 25.0 kVA encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 37.5 through 50.0 kVA TP1 compliant

Notes: 1.0 kVA through 25.0 kVA encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 37.5 through 75 kVA TP1 compliant
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AUTO-TRANSFORMERS
240 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP VIII

277 PRIMARY VOLTS — 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — THREE WINDINGS — 1Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP VI

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 1.0 T253060 9.06 (23.0) 4.37 (11.1) 4.20 (10.7) 15 (6.8) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 12–B

 1.5 T253061 9.68 (24.6) 4.50 (11.4) 4.51 (11.5) 19 (8.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 12–B

 2.0 T253062 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 12–B

 3.0 T253063 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 12–B

 5.0 T253064 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 12–B

 7.5 T253065 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 12–C 

 10.0 T253066 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 12–D

 15.0 T253067 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 12–D

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 1.0 T2531701S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 7–B

 1.5 T2531711S 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 7–B

 2.0 T2531721S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 7–B

 3.0 T2531731S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 7–C

 5.0 T2531741S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 7–C

 7.5 T2536751S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 7–D

 10.0 T2536761S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 7–D

 15.0 T2536771S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 7–D

 25.0 T2536781S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 250 (113.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 7–D

120/208/240/277 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP VII

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 1.0 T279740S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 23 (10.4) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 23–B

 1.5 T279741S 11.62 (29.5) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 23–B

 2.0 T279742S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 37 (16.8) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 23–B

 3.0 T279743S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 23–C

 5.0 T279744S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 23–C

 7.5 T279745S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 105 (47.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 63–D

 10.0 T279746S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 124 (56.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 63–D

 15.0 T279747S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 171 (77.6) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 63–D

 25.0 T279748S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 261 (118.4) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 63–D
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EXPORT MODEL ②
190/200/208/220 x 380/400/416/440 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 110/220 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz 

 GROUP XI

*  CE Marked

EXPORT MODEL
190/200/208/220 X 380/400/416/440 PRIMARY VOLTS
120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS — 1Ø, 50/60 Hz

 GROUP IX

EXPORT MODEL ②
190/208/220/240 x 380/416/440/480 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 120/240 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz 

 GROUP X

*  CE Marked

*  CE Marked

① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

② Maximum exciting current 5% at 50 Hz.

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 * 1.0 TF217437S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 14–B

 * 2.0 TF217439S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 14–B

 * 3.0 TF249873S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 14–C

 * 5.0 TF252520S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 14–C

 * 7.5 TF2-52794S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 14–D

 * 10.0 TF252795S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 14–D

 * 15.0 TF252796S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 14–D

 * 25.0 TF252797S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 300 (136.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 14–D

 37.5 TF269218S① 25.48 (16.5) 24.39 (62.0) 19.37 (49.2) 285 (129.0) F NA   WSA1 15–E

 50.0 TF269219S① 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 380 (172.0) F NA   WSA2 15–E

 75.0 TF269220S① 35.47 (91.2) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 445 (201.8) F NA   WSA3 15–E  

 100.0 TF2A69221S① 41.52 (90.1) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 525 (238.0) F NA   WSA4 15–E

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 *1.0 TF279260S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 64–B

 *2.0 TF279261S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 64–B

 *3.0 TF279262S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 64–C 

 *5.0 TF279263S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 64–C

 *7.5 TF279264S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 64–D

 *10.0 TF279265S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 64–D

 *15.0 TF279266S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 170 (77.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 64–D

 *25.0 TF279267S 18.44 (46.8) 16.13 (41.0) 13.34 (33.9) 300 (136.1) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 64–D

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 *1.0 TF279300S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 24 (10.9) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 65–B

 *2.0 TF279301S 13.00 (33.0) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 38 (17.2) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 65–B

 *3.0 TF279302S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 55 (24.9) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 65–C

 *5.0 TF279303S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 65–C

 *7.5 TF279304S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 115 (52.2) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 65–D
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208 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz

240 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz

SELECTION CHARTS THREE PHASE

 GROUP A

 GROUP B

① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.
② Consult factory for wiring diagram.

277/480 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208/277 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP XII

     APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
    HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 T3793671S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 245 (111.0) F ① NA NA 48–I

 30.0 TP793684S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 330 (150.0) F ① NA WSA1 46–E

 45.0 TP793694S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 400 (181.0) F ① NA WSA1 46–E

 75.0 TP793704S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 530 (240.0) F ① NA WSA2 46–E

 112.5 TP793714S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.90 (68.3) 750 (340.0) F NA WSA3 46–E

 150.0 TP793724S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 950 (430.9) F NA WSA4 46–E

 225.0 TP793734S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1200 (544.0) F NA WSA4 46–E

 300.0 TP793744S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1550 (703.0) F NA WSA5 46–E

     APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
    HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 9.0 T2A533601S 14.03 (36.0) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 18–F

 15.0 T3533611S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (23.0) 250 (113.0) F ①  NA NA 18–I

 30.0 TP533624S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 325 (147.0) F ① NA WSA1 19–E

 45.0 TP533634S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 350 (158.8) F ① NA WSA1 19–E

 75.0 TP533644S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 450 (204.1) F ① NA WSA2 19–E

 112.5 TP533654S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 696 (294.8) F NA WSA3 19–E 

 150.0 TP533664S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (84.0) 29.87 (75.9) 978 (412.8) F NA WSA4 19–E

 225.0 TP533674S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (84.0) 29.87 (75.9) 1200 (544.0) F NA WSA4 19–E

      APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.   WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.   Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
    HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 0.25 GP12250S 8.68 (22.0) 4.08 (10.4) 3.88 (9.9) 12 (5.4) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 78-B

 0.50 GP12500S 9.06 (23.0) 4.37 (11.1) 4.20 (10.7) 19 (8.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 78-B

 1.00 GP121000S 10.50 (26.7) 5.50 (14.0) 5.13 (13.0) 30 (13.6) W 0.50-0.75 (1.3-1.9) NA 78-B

 3.00 GP123000S 11.50 (29.2) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 58 (26.3) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 78-C 

 5.00 GP125000S 14.38 (36.5) 10.31 (26.2) 7.13 (18.1) 80 (36.3) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 78-C

 10.00 GP1210000S 15.19 (38.6) 13.50 (34.3) 10.84 (27.5) 125 (56.7) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 78-D

 15.00 GP1215000S 16.94 (43.0) 14.12 (35.9) 11.59 (29.4) 161 (70.0) W 1.00-1.50 (2.5-3.8) NA 79-D

Notes: 15 kVA unit encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 30 through 300 kVA TP1 compliant

Notes: 9.0 through 15.0 kVA units encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 30 kVA through 225 kVA TP1 compliant
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480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS –– MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP D

① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.
② Consult factory for wiring diagram.

480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– COPPER WINDINGS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS, 150°C RISE –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP D2

*  NOTE: TC-53311-1S––Encapsulated, 115° C Rise, 180°C Insulation (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 500 kVA TP1 compliant

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 TC533111S* 18.90 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.00 (22.9) 245 (111.1) F ① NA NA 21–I

 30.0 TPC533123S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 346 (157.0) F ① NA WSA1 22–E

 45.0 TPC533133S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 397 (180.1) F ① NA WSA1 22–E

 75.0 TPC533143S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 521 (236.3) F ① NA WSA2 22–E

 112.5 TPC533153S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 766 (347.5) F NA WSA3 22–E

 150.0 TPC533163S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1026 (465.4) F NA WSA4 22–E

 225.0 TPC533173S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1300 (589.7) F NA WSA4 22–E

 300.0 TPC533183S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1551 (703.5) F NA WSA5 22–E

 500.0 TPC533193S 57.80 (146.8) 45.00 (114.3) 41.50 (105.4) 2819 (1278.7) F NA WSA7 22–E

      APPROX. DIMENSIONS   APPROX. TYPE MTG.   WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.   Inches (Cm.)   SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
    HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A 533081S 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 21–F

 6.0 T2A533091S 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 140 (63.5) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 21–F

 9.0 T2A533101S 14.03 (36.0) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 21–F

 15.0 T3533111S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 250 (113.0) F ① NA NA 21–I

 30.0 TP533123S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 290 (132.0) F ① NA   WSA1 22–E

 45.0 TP533133S 25.50 (64.7) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 400 (181.0) F ① NA   WSA1 22–E

 75.0 TP533143S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 500 (226.8) F ① NA   WSA2 22–E

 112.5 TP533153S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 750 (340.0) F NA   WSA3 22–E

 150.0 TP533163S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 970 (440.0) F NA   WSA4 22–E

 225.0 TP1533173S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1200 (544.0) F NA   WSA4 22–E

 300.0 TP533183S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1550 (703.0) F NA   WSA5 22–E

 500.0 TP1533193S 57.80 (146.8) 45.60 (115.8) 41.50 (105.4) 2480 (1125.0) F NA   WSA7 22–G

 750.0 TP1533213S 62.80 (159.5) 54.00 (137.2) 41.50 (105.4) 3600 (1633.0) F NA   WSA6 22–G

 1000.0 TP1533222S 62.80 (159.5) 54.00 (137.2) 41.50 (105.4) 4300 (1950.0) F NA   WSA6 80–G

Notes: 3.0 through 15.0 kVA units encapsulated (exempt from TP1), 30.0 through1000.0 kVA TP1 compliant

LOW NOISE (minus 3db)
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS — 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS — MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY — 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP D3

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 LN3533123S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 360 (163.3) F ① NA WSA2 22-E

 45.0 LN3533133S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 417 (189.2) F ① NA WSA2 22-E

 75.0 LN3533143S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 536 (243.1) F ① NA WSA3 22-E

 112.5 LN3533153S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 760 (344.7) F NA WSA4 22-E

 150.0 LN3533163S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 950 (430.9) F NA WSA4 22-E

 225.0 LN3533173S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 1256 (569.7) F NA WSA4 22-E

Notes: 30.0 through 225.0 kVA TP1 compliant
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For Additional Low Temperature Rise 115° and  80°C Units Consult Factory

115°C RISE
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS — 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS — MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY — 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP D4

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 TP533121S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 360 (163.3) F ① NA WSA2 22-E 

 45.0 TP533131S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 417 (189.2) F ① NA WSA2 22-E 

 75.0 TP533141S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 536 (243.1) F ① NA WSA3 22-E

 112.5 TP533151S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 760 (344.7) F NA WSA4 22-E 

 150.0 TP533161S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 950 (430.9) F NA WSA4 22-E

 225.0 TP533171S 45.59 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1567 (712.3) F NA WSA5 22-E

 300.0 TP533181S 45.59 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1553 (705.9) F NA WSA5 22-E 

 500.0 TP533191S 57.84 (146.9) 45.50 (115.6) 41.50 (105.4) 2808 (1276.4) F NA WSA7 22-G

80°C RISE
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS — 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS — MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY — 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP D5

For Copper Wound Transformers Consult Factory

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 TP533128S 25.49 (64.7) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 364 (165.1) F ① NA WSA1 22–E

 45.0 TP533138S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 500 (226.8) F NA WSA2 22–E

 75.0 TP533148S 35.90 (91.2) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 698 (316.6) F NA WSA3 22–E

 112.5 TP533158S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 963 (437.7) F NA WSA4 22–E

 150.0 TP533168S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 1145 (520.4) F NA WSA4 22–E

 225.0 TP533178S 45.59 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1622 (737.3) F NA WSA5 22–E

 300.0 TP533188S 45.59 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 2235 (1015.9) F NA WSA5 22–E

① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

NON-VENTILATED TRANSFORMERS
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS — 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS — MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY — 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP E

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 TE2533123S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 425 (193.0) F ① NA NA 22–H

 45.0 TE2533133S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.90 (68.3) 575 (261.0) F  NA NA 22–H

 75.0 TE2533143S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 965 (438.0) F NA NA 22–H

 112.5 TE3533153S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1450 (658.0) F NA NA 22–H

Notes: 30.0 through 112.5 kVA non-ventilated (TP1 exempt)

ENCAPSULATED TRANSFORMERS, 115°C RISE
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS — 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS — 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP F

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 T3793123S 24.81 (63.0) 27.13 (68.9) 11.14 (28.3) 613 (278.1) F NA NA 22–I

 45.0 T3793133S 25.31 (64.3) 30.18 (76.7) 12.76 (32.4) 780 (354.0) F NA NA 22–I

 75.0 T3793143S 26.82 (68.1) 34.68 (88.1) 15.25 (38.7) 1126 (511.0) F NA NA 22–I

Notes: 30.0 through 75.0 kVA encapsulated (TP1 exempt)
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① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

316 STAINLESS STEEL
ENCAPSULATED TRANSFORMERS, 115° C RISE
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS — 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS — 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP F – 316 SS

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A53308SS 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W NA NA 21-F

 6.0 T2A53309SS 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 140 (63.5) W NA NA 21-F

 9.0 T2A53310SS 14.03 (35.6) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W NA NA 21-F

 15.0 T353311SS 18.86 (47.9) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 250 (113.0) F NA NA 21-I

 30.0 T379312SS 24.81 (63.0) 27.13 (68.9) 11.14 (28.3) 613 (278.1) F NA NA 22-I

 45.0 T379313SS 25.31 (64.3) 30.18 (76.7) 12.76 (32.4) 780 (354.0) F NA NA 22-I

 75.0 T379314SS 26.82 (68.1) 34.68 (88.1) 15.25 (38.7) 1126 (511.0) F NA NA 22-I

Notes: 3.0 through 75.0 kVA units encapsulated (TP1 exempt)

480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 240 DELTA / 120 TAP SECONDARY VOLTS 
MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY –– 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP G

   APPROX. DIMENSIONS APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA② CATALOG NO. Inches (Cm.) SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A-533281S 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 25–F

 6.0 T2A-533291S 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 140 (63.5) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 25–F

 9.0 T2A-533401S 14.03 (36.0) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 25–F

 15.0 T3-533411S 18.86 (47.9) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 250 (113.0) F ① NA NA 25–I 

 30.0 TP1533423S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 325 (147.0) F ① NA WSA1 26–E

 45.0 TP1533433S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 400 (181.0) F ① NA WSA1 26–E

 75.0 TP1533443S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 500 (226.8) F ① NA WSA2 26–E

 112.5 TP1533453S 35.47 (91.2) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 750 (340.0) F NA WSA3 26–E

 150.0 TP1533463S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1125 (510.0) F NA WSA4 26–E

 225.0 TP1533473S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1200 (544.0) F NA WSA4 26–E

 300.0 TP1533483S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1550 (703.0) F NA WSA5 26–G

 500.0 TP1533493S 62.00 (157.5) 54.00 (137.2) 42.00 (106.7) 2675 (1213.0) F NA WSA7 26–G

 750.0 TP1533503S 62.80 (159.5) 54.00 (137.2) 41.50 (105.4) 3408 (1545.8) F NA WSA6 26–G

Notes: 3.0 through 15.0 kVA units encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 750.0 kVA TP1 compliant. 3.0 kVA through 750.0 kVA provided with 120V lighting 
tap limited to 5% of nameplate rating.

LOW NOISE (minus 3 db)
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 240 DELTA / 120 TAP SECONDARY VOLTS  
MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY –– 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP G2

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 LN3533423S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 360 (163.3) F ① NA WSA2 26-E 

 45.0 LN3533433S 29.48 (74.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 417 (189.2) F ① NA WSA2 26-E

 75.0 LN3533443S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 536 (243.1) F ① NA WSA3 26-E

 112.5 LN3533453S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 800 (362.9) F NA WSA4 26-E

 150.0 LN3533463S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 950 (430.9) F NA WSA4 26-E

 225.0 LN3533473S 41.50 (105.4) 32.90 (83.6) 29.90 (75.9) 1256 (569.7) F NA WSA4 26-E

Notes: 30.0 through 225.0 kVA TP1 compliant
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① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

NON-VENTILATED TRANSFORMERS
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 240 DELTA/ 120 TAP SECONDARY VOLTS 
MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY –– 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP H

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 TE3533423S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 600 (272.0) F ① NA NA 26–H

 45.0 TE2533433S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 750 (340.0) F NA NA 26–H

 75.0 TE2533443S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1125 (510.0) F NA NA 26–H

 112.5 TE3533453S 45.59 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1150 (522.0) F NA NA 26–H

Notes: 30.0 through 112.5 kVA units non-ventilated (TP1 exempt)

480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS 
MAY BE USED ON A 4 WIRE 480Y/277 VOLT SUPPLY –– 3Ø, 60 Hz

 GROUP I

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 T335000153S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 250 (113.0) F ① NA NA 31–I

 30.0 TP35000303S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 325 (147.0) F ① NA WSA2 31–E

 45.0 TP135000453S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 400 (181.0) F ① NA WSA2 31–E

 75.0 TP35000753S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 600 (272.0) F ① NA WSA2 31–E

 112.5 TP35001123S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 710 (322.0) F NA WSA3 31–E

 150.0 TP35001503S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1155 (524.0) F NA WSA4 31–E

 225.0 TP35002253S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1210 (548.8) F NA WSA4 31–E

 300.0 TP35003003S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1600 (726.0) F NA WSA5 31–E

Notes: 15.0 kVA unit encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 300.0 kVA TP1 compliant

600 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz  

 GROUP J

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A-793301S 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 28–F

 6.0 T2A-793311S 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 140 (63.5) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 28–F

 9.0 T2A-793321S 14.03 (36.0) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 28–F

 15.0 T3-793331S 18.86 (47.9) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 250 (113.0) F ①  NA NA 28–I

 30.0 TP131023S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 325 (147.0) F ① NA   WSA1 29–E

 45.0 TP131033S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 400 (181.0) F ① NA   WSA1 29–E

 75.0 TP131043S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 600 (272.0) F ① NA   WSA2 29–E

Notes: 3.0 through 15.0 kVA encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 75.0 kVA TP1 compliant

ENCAPSULATED TRANSFORMERS, 115° C RISE
600 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz  

 GROUP K

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 T3793343S 24.81 (63.0) 27.13 (68.9) 11.14 (28.3) 613 (278.1) F NA NA 29–I

 45.0 T3793353S 25.31 (64.3) 30.18 (76.7) 12.76 (32.4) 780 (354.0) F NA NA 29–I

 75.0 T3793363S 26.82 (68.1) 34.68 (88.1) 15.25 (38.7) 1126 (511.0) F NA NA 29–I

Notes: 30.0 kVA through 75.0 kVA encapsulated (TP1 exempt)
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600 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP M

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A795161S 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 55–F

 6.0 T2A795171S 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 140 (63.5) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 55–F

 9.0 T2A795181S 14.03 (38.8) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 55–F

 15.0 T3795191S 18.86 (47.9) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 250 (113.0) F ① NA NA 55–I

 30.0 TP795203S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 400 (181.0) F ① NA WSA2 51–E

 45.0 TP795213S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 425 (193.0) F ① NA WSA2 51–E

 75.0 TP795223S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 700 (318.0) F ① NA WSA2 51–E

 112.5 TP795233S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 750 (340.0) F NA WSA3 51–E

 150.0 TP795243S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1125 (510.0) F NA WSA4 51–E

① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

 GROUP Q
240 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 
    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 T3-796931S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 245 (111.1) F ① NA NA 70–I

 30.0 TP796944S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 330 (149.7) F ① NA   WSA1 71–E 

 45.0 TP796954S 25.48 (64.7) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 380 (172.4) F ① NA   WSA1 71–E

 75.0 TP796964S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 455 (206.4) F ① NA   WSA2 71–E

 112.5 TP796974S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 687 (311.6) F NA   WSA3 71–E

 150.0 TP796984S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 973 (441.3) F NA   WSA4 71–E

Notes: 3.0 through 15.0 kVA units are encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 150.0 kVA are TP1 compliant

208 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP 0

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A792681S 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 60–F

 6.0 T2A792691S 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 140 (63.5) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 60–F

 9.0 T2A792701S 14.03 (36.0) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 180 (81.6) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 60–F

 15.0 T3-792711S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 245 (111.0) F ① NA NA 60–I

 30.0 TP792724S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 300 (136.0) F ① NA   WSA1 61–E

 45.0 TP792734S 25.48 (64.7) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 365 (166.0) F ① NA   WSA1 61–E 

 75.0 TP792744S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 500 (227.0) F ① NA   WSA2 61–E
Notes: 3.0 through 15.0 kVA units are encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 75.0 kVA units are TP1 compliant

600 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 240 DELTA/120 TAP SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP P

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 30.0 TP131423S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 299 (135.6) F ① NA   WSA1 69–E

 45.0 TP131433S 25.48 (64.7) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 353 (160.1) F ① NA   WSA1 69–E

 75.0 TP131443S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 463 (210.0) F ① NA   WSA2 69–E

Notes: 30.0 through 75.0 kVA units TP1 compliant

Notes: 15 kVA unit encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 150.0 kVA TP1 compliant
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① Wall mounting brackets are available for these sizes, refer to page 165.

 GROUP R
380 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 208Y/120 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 
    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 3.0 T2A797084S 10.38 (26.4) 12.37 (31.4) 7.47 (19.0) 75 (34.0) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 33–F

 6.0 T2A797094S 11.83 (30.0) 14.17 (36.0) 8.82 (22.4) 120 (54.4) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 33–F

 9.0 T2A797104S 14.03 (36.0) 17.77 (45.1) 11.52 (29.3) 175 (79.4) W 0.75-1.25 (1.9-3.2) NA 33–F 

 15.0 T3797114S 18.86 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 245 (111.1) F ① NA NA 33–I

 30.0 TP789884S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 300 (136.1) F NA   WSA1 82–E

 45.0 TP789904S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (61.9) 19.37 (49.2) 362 (164.2) F NA   WSA1 82–E

 75.0 TP789934S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 500 (226.8) F NA   WSA2 82–E

 125.0 TP789964S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 763 (346.1) F NA   WSA4 82–E

 150.0 TP789974S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1116 (506.2) F NA   WSA4 82–E 

 225.0 TP789994S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1160 (526.2) F NA   WSA4 82–E

Notes: 3.0 through 15.0 kVA units encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 20.0 kVA through 225 kVA units TP1 compliant

380 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 220Y/127 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 50 Hz

 GROUP T

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 T3795511S 20.80 (52.8) 20.90 (53.1) 10.20 (25.9) 435 (197.3) F NA NA 24–I 

 30.0 T2A795523S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 365 (165.6) F ① NA WSA1 20–E

 45.0 T2A795533S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 468 (212.3) F ① NA WSA2 20–E

 75.0 T2A795543S 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (80.0) 26.88 (68.3) 693 (314.3) F NA WSA3 20–E

 112.5 T2A795553S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 970 (440.0) F NA WSA4 20–E

 150.0 T2795563S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 1100 (499.0) F NA WSA4 20–E

 225.0 T3795573S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1600 (725.7) F NA WSA5 20–E

Notes: 50 Hz units (TP1 exempt)

 GROUP U

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 10.0 TF220105S 18.90 (48.0) 20.30 (51.6) 9.00 (22.9) 245 (111.1) F ① NA NA 73–I

 15.0 TF220155S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 291 (132.0) F ① NA WSA1 73–E

 25.0 TF220255S 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 375 (170.1) F ① NA WSA1 73–E

 50.0 TF220505S 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 437 (198.2) F ① NA WSA2 73–E

 100.0 TF2201005S 41.52 (105.5) 32.90 (83.6) 29.87 (75.9) 725 (328.9) F NA WSA4 73–E

 200.0 TF2202005S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1025 (464.9) F NA WSA5 73–E

 250.0 TF2202505S 45.60 (115.8) 39.50 (100.3) 35.50 (90.2) 1600 (725.8) F NA WSA5 73–E

 300.0 TF2203005S 57.84 (146.9) 45.50 (115.6) 41.50 (105.4) 1700 (771.12) F NA WSA7 73–G

 500.0 TF2205005S 62.80 (159.5) 54.00 (137.2) 41.50 (105.4) 2418 (1096.8) F NA WSA6 73–G

440 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 220Y/127 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 50 Hz 

Notes: 50 Hz units (TP1 exempt)
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① Wall mounting brackets use PL-79911.
② If used on unbalanced loads, these units should only be used on a 4 wire
 system with the supply neutral connected to the transformer.  If used on  
 balanced loads, such as motor loads, then they may be used on a 3 wire  
 system without a neutral or 4th wire.

③ These units are encapsulated with a 115° C temperature rise.

④ These units are ventilated with 150° C temperature rise.

⑤ Wall mounting brackets use PL-79912.

190/200/208/220/240 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS –– 400Y/231 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 

 GROUP V

    APPROX. DIMENSIONS  APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 kVA CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures
   HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 T379083S 18.86 (47.9) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 300 (136.1) F ① NA NA 75-I

 30.0 TP79085S 29.90 (75.9) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 511 (231.8) F ⑤ NA WSA2 74-E

 45.0 TP79087S 25.50 (64.8) 24.39 (62.0) 19.37 (49.2) 540 (244.9) F ⑤ NA WSA1 74-E

 75.0 TP79088S 35.90 (91.2) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 703 (318.9) F NA WSA3 74-E

AUTO-TRANSFORMERS
600 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 480 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 60 Hz 
480 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 380 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 3Ø, 50/60 Hz ALTERNATE RATING
 kVA  APPROX. DIMENSIONS APPROX. TYPE MTG.  WEATHER Wiring Diagrams &
 600 Pri. 480 Pri. CATALOG NO.  Inches (Cm.)  SHIP WEIGHT W – Wall KNOCKOUTS SHIELD Design Figures

 480V Sec. 380 Sec.  HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH Lbs. (Kg.) F – Floor Inches (Cm.) P/N Begin on Page 154

 15.0 12.0 T2527031③ 15.21 (38.6) 19.25 (48.9) 7.37 (18.7) 104 (47.2) W NA NA 56–F

 30.0 24.0 T2527051③ 15.21 (38.6) 19.25 (48.9) 7.37 (18.7) 152 (68.9) W NA NA 56–F

 45.0 36.0 T2527071③ 15.21 (38.6) 19.25 (48.9) 7.37 (18.7) 156 (70.8) W NA NA 56–F

 75.0 60.0 T3527101③ 18.86 (47.9) 20.30 (51.6) 9.03 (22.9) 300 (136.1) F ① NA NA 56–I

 112.5 90.0 T2A527121④ 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 325 (147.0) F ⑤ NA WSA1 57–E

 150.0 120.0 T2A527131④ 25.50 (64.8) 24.40 (62.0) 19.40 (49.3) 350 (158.8) F ⑤ NA WSA1 57–E

 225.0 180.0 T2A527151④ 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 600 (272.0) F ⑤ NA WSA2 57–E

 300.0 240.0 T2A527171④ 29.41 (74.7) 28.15 (71.5) 22.37 (56.8) 650 (294.8) F ⑤ NA WSA2 57–E

 450.0 360.0 T2A527181④ 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 750 (340.0) F NA WSA3 57–E

 500.0 400.0 T2A527191④ 35.47 (90.1) 31.90 (81.0) 26.88 (68.3) 790 (358.3) F NA WSA3 57–E

Notes: 15.0 kVA unit encapsulated (TP1 exempt), 30.0 through 75.0 kVA units TP1 compliant

Notes: Auto-Transformers TP1 exempt


